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1 L.D. 2070 

2 (Filing No. S-SF)) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 ll2TH LEGI SLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 ::ENATE AMENDMENT "C" to H.P. 1468, L.D. 2070, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Promote Intensive Spruce-fir Manage-
9 ment." 

10 Amend the bill by striking out everything after 
11 the enacting clause and inserting in its place the 
12 following: 

13 'Allocation. The following funds are allocated 
14 from the Federal Expenditure Fund to carry out the 
15 purposes of this Act. 

16 1986-87 

17 CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Entomology 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Allocated federal 
funds for an Ento­
mologist III posi­
tion to develop and 
advocate new forest 
insect and disease 
control 
stratagies. ' 

(1 ) 
$37,592 

600 

$38,192 



SENATE AMENDMENT '(-~II to H.P. 1468, L.D. 2070 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 The purpose of this amendment is to allocate 
3 available federal funds to enable an effort to pre-
4 c1ude future shortfalls of commercial species of 
5 trees by developing and advocating new forest insect 
6 and disease control stratagies. 

7 7501041486 

8 
9 

(Sen. pearson)~ ~ /. 
SPONSORED BY: ~ (~(((i 

10 COUNTY: Penobscot 
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